

Supreme Court No. 1011199
Court of Appeals No. 556634-II

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE ESTATE OF DANIEL ALEXANDER MCCARTNEY, *et al.*,

Appellants,

v.

PIERCE COUNTY, a municipal corporation, located in
Washington state,

Respondent,

**MOTION OF THE NATIONAL POLICE ASSOCIATION
FOR LEAVE TO FILE MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
OF THE PETITION FOR REVIEW FILED BY THE
ESTATE OF DANIEL ALEXANDER
MCCARTNEY *ET AL.***

treated as the Amicus Memorandum

James L. Buchal,
WSBA No. 31369
MURPHY & BUCHAL LLP
P.O. Box 86620
Portland, OR 97286
E-mail: jbuchal@mbllp.com
Tel: 503-227-1011
*Attorney for Amicus Curiae
National Police Association*

September 22, 2022.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

Identity of Amicus National Police Association 1

Court of Appeals Decision 2

Statement of the Case 2

Summary of Argument..... 3

Argument..... 6

I. THE PETITION INVOLVES AN ISSUE OF
SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST THAT
SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY THE SUPREME
COURT. 6

A. Maintaining Public Order Is a Supra-
Constitutional Imperative that Counsels
Against Judicial Rulemaking Protecting
Respondent Pierce County..... 7

B. This Court Should Accept the Petition and
Abolish the Outmoded Professional Rescuer
Doctrine 10

C. The Court of Appeals Decision in any Event
Misconstrues the Doctrine and the Public
Interest Requires Clarification..... 13

Conclusion..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Akzo Nobel Coatings, Inc.</i> , 172 Wash. 2d 593 (2011).....	12
<i>Beaupre v. Pierce Cty.</i> , 161 Wn.2d 568 (2007)	13
<i>Chambers-Castanes v. King County</i> , 100 Wn.2d 275 (1983)	8
<i>Christensen v. Murphy</i> , 296 Or. 610 (1984).....	11
<i>City of Louisville v. Wible & Willinger</i> , 84 Ky. 290, 1 S.W. 605 (Ky. Ct. App. 1886)	7
<i>Commonwealth v. Stotland</i> , 214 Pa. Super. 35, 251 A.2d 701 (1969).....	7
<i>Cox v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 536, 85 S. Ct. 453 (1965).....	8
<i>Estate of McCartney v. Pierce County</i> , 513 P.3d 119 (2022).....	2
<i>Green v. Mgmt. & Training Corp.</i> , No. 3:17-cv-149 MPM-JMV, 2019 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 130153 (N.D. Miss. Aug. 5, 2019).....	9
<i>Hatfield v. Allenbrooke Nursing & Rehab. Ctr., LLC</i> , No. W2017-00957-COA-R3-CV, 2018 Tenn. App. LEXIS 450, (Ct. App. Aug. 6, 2018).....	9

<i>Int'l Assoc. of Fire Fighters, Local Union 1052 v. Pub. Emp't Relations Com,</i> 113 Wn.2d 197 (1989)	8
<i>Krauth v. Geller,</i> 31 N.J. 270, 157 A.2d 129 (1960)	10
<i>Maltman v. Sauer,</i> 84 Wn.2d 975 (1975)	4, 5, 10, 11, 13, 14
<i>Markoff v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc.,</i> 9 Wn.App.2d 833 (2019)	13
<i>McCleary v. State,</i> 173 Wn.2d 477 (2012)	8
<i>Seattle Sch. Dist. v. State,</i> 90 Wn.2d 476 (1978)	8
Constitutional Provisions	
Wash. Const. Art. II. § 35	11
Statutes, Rules and Regulations	
N.J. Stat. Ann. § 2A:62A-21	11
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	6
RCW 4.96.010(1)	4

RCW 36.28.010(6)	2, 3
RCW 36.40.090	10
WAC 296-800-11010	12
